SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ILY

To the Honorable Commissioner of 102201	132 Ached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8-12-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
ARIAS ACQUISITIONS, INC., a Georgia corporation	Name: HOME BUYERS WARRANTY CORPORATION			
	Street Address: 2675 South Abilene Street			
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	AUG 12			
[] California Corporation [x] Other A corporation of California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	<u>City:</u> Aurora <u>State:</u> CO <u>Zip:</u> 80014 <u>Country</u> : U.S.A.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] California Corporation [X] Other a Colorado corporation 			
Execution Date: August 2, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Reg. N	o.:, Reg. Date:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339,376 and 76/339,377	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Michael R. Diliberto, Esq. KLEINBERG & LERNER, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00			
Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed			
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2049 Century Park East, #1080	Charge any excess or credit any refund to deposit account number:			
	01-2224			
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. 8/23/2002 DIAZI 00000115 76339376	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
At Car care de money and a second	R. Diliberto, Esq. Date 8/9/02			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARIAS ACQUISITIONS, INC., a Georgia corporation, having its principal offices at 1728 Montreal Circle, Tucker, Georgia 30084, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following service marks for which applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are pending:

SERVICE MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILED
AMERICA'S CHOICE	76/339,376	November 16, 2001
BRIDGEWORKS COMMERCIAL MANAGEMENT & DESIGN	76/339,377	November 16, 2001

WHEREAS, HOME BUYERS WARRANTY CORPORATION, a Colorado corporation, having its principal offices at 2675 South Abilene Street, Aurora, Colorado 80014, is desirous of acquiring such service marks and the service mark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARIAS ACQUISITIONS, INC., hereby assigns to HOME BUYERS WARRANTY CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the service marks and such applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such service marks and the applications to register such service marks, along with the right to sue for any past infringement of the service marks and the right to any and all monies now or hereafter due or which may be due based on the service marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to such Assignee, HOME BUYERS WARRANTY CORPORATION.

Signed this 2nd day of August, 2002, at Aurora, Colorado.

ARIA	S AC	QUISI	FIONS	S, INC.	
D		\bigcirc			
By:			.,		
Mi	black	G. Bar	tosch		
		>			
Its:					
Vi	ce Pre	sident			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0991

City of Aurora)	
)	SS.
County of Arapahoe)	

On this 2nd day of August, 2002, personally appeared Michael G. Bartosch, to me known and known to me to be a Vice President of ARIAS ACQUISITIONS, INC., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of such Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

NOTARY PUBLIC State of Colorado

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: February 3, 2004



RECORDED: 08/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0992